

Media Release

Voith Group

Mailing address:
Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA
Group Communications
St. Poeltener Strasse 43
89522 Heidenheim, Germany
Tel. +49 7321 37-3879
Fax +49 7321 37-7107
www.voith.com

2021-05-11

Voith publishes Sustainability Report 2019/20

- All Voith locations worldwide to be carbon neutral by 2022
- Production-related energy consumption reduced by almost 30 percent

HEIDENHEIM, GERMANY. The Voith Group has published its Sustainability Report for fiscal year 2019/20. It provides information about all the goals and activities of the Voith Group in conjunction with its sustainable development strategy and looks at the following fields of action: practicing sustainable corporate governance; pursuit for profitable growth; and exercising responsibility for products, supply chain, the environment and employees.

"At Voith, sustainability and profitable growth go hand in hand. For more than 150 years, our technologies have been helping to make industry sustainable, whether at our customers' plants or in our own production facilities. We are well on track to reach our goal of operating as a carbon neutral business by 2022. By 2022, none of Voith's locations worldwide will have a carbon footprint," explains Dr. Toralf Haag, Chairman of the Corporate Board of Management, commenting on the publication of the Sustainability Report 2019/20.

In the last financial year, Voith made further improvements in sustainability, including within the scope of energy and resource management. "We are working constantly on improving the energy efficiency of our production processes. By doing so we have managed to reduce production-related energy consumption at our sites by a total of 130 gigawatt hours since fiscal year 2011/12, that's almost 30 percent relative to revenue," says Markus Schoenberger, Head of Corporate Sustainability at Voith.



Industrial digitalization is increasingly proving to be a driver for the development of sustainable solutions. The latest Sustainability Report demonstrates the growing importance of digital technologies in the Voith portfolio across all Group Divisions. Digital innovations allow us to help customers improve the availability of their facilities or reduce energy consumption and CO₂ emissions in the production process.

With its extensive portfolio of sustainable technological solutions and services, Voith is making a major contribution to sustainability in the industry. In this context, the focus is on the following areas: renewable energy from hydropower; resource-conserving paper production; and drive technology for efficiency and environmentally-friendly mobility.

The current report describes the progress made in fiscal year 2019/20, i.e. from October 1, 2019 till September 30, 2020. Voith's reporting is based on the internationally recognized guidelines of the Global Reporting Initiative (GRI). The Sustainability Report is available as a PDF in English and German on the Voith website: Download

About the Voith Group

The Voith Group is a global technology company. With its broad portfolio of systems, products, services and digital applications, Voith sets standards in the markets of energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials and transport & automotive. Founded in 1867, the company today has more than 20,000 employees, sales of € 4.2 billion and locations in over 60 countries worldwide and is thus one of the larger family-owned companies in Europe.

Contact

Kristine Adams
Vice President Global Corporate Communication
Tel. +49 7321 37-2080
Kristine.Adams@voith.com

Twitter

https://twitter.com/voith_hydro https://twitter.com/voith_career

LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/company/voithqroup https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-hydro https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-turbo https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-digital-transformation

Voith Group

Mailing address:
Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA
Group Communications
St. Poeltener Strasse 43
89522 Heidenheim, Germany
Tel. +49 7321 37-3879
Fax +49 7321 37-7107
www.voith.com

Page 2 of 2

YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/voithgroup

Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/voithgroup/